

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/12/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:14

PS&E JOB NO : 04A010 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006779 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1814

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 002
TITLE : US 2
OLD US 2 VIC TO SR 522 VIC
SAFETY
04A010
PROJECT : , NH-0002(244), STPH-0002(244)
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- LOW BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	36,970.00	26,628.30	-27.97 % -10,341.70
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	5,000.00	7,000.00	40.00 % 2,000.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 460.0000	L.F.	3.5000 1,610.00	4.5000 2,070.00	28.57 % 460.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 8.0000	EACH	160.0000 1,280.00	160.0000 1,280.00	0.00 % 0.00
5	REMOVING PAINT LINE 87320.0000	L.F.	0.4000 34,928.00	0.3000 26,196.00	-25.00 % -8,732.00
6	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 8.4000	HUND	130.0000 1,092.00	103.0000 865.20	-20.77 % -226.80
GRADING					
7	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL 200.0000	TON	25.0000 5,000.00	42.0000 8,400.00	68.00 % 3,400.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
8	ASPHALT FOR FOG SEAL 1.5000	TON	850.0000 1,275.00	100.0000 150.00	-88.24 % -1,125.00

PS&E JOB NO : 04A010 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 006779 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1814

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
 AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 002
 TITLE : US 2
 OLD US 2 VIC TO SR 522 VIC
 SAFETY
 04A010
 PROJECT : , NH-0002(244), STPH-0002(244)
 COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
 EVERETT WA 982011927
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
9	ESC LEAD				
	2.0000	DAY	110.0000	100.0000	-9.09 %
			220.00	200.00	-20.00
10	SEEDING BY HAND				
	530.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.0000	-33.33 %
			1,590.00	1,060.00	-530.00
11	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING				
	1460.0000	S.Y.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00 %
			2,920.00	1,460.00	-1,460.00
12	WATTLE				
	2210.0000	L.F.	2.5000	10.0000	300.00 %
			5,525.00	22,100.00	16,575.00
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00	
TRAFFIC					
14	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	1213.0000	L.F.	15.0000	17.0500	13.67 %
			18,195.00	20,681.65	2,486.65
15	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 1				
	2.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,100.0000	-8.33 %
			2,400.00	2,200.00	-200.00
16	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	9.0000	EACH	1,800.0000	1,715.0000	-4.72 %
			16,200.00	15,435.00	-765.00
17	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL				
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,940.0000	-3.00 %
			2,000.00	1,940.00	-60.00
18	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	EST.				0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/12/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:14

PS&E JOB NO : 04A010 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006779 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1814

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 002
TITLE : US 2
OLD US 2 VIC TO SR 522 VIC
SAFETY
04A010
PROJECT : , NH-0002(244), STPH-0002(244)
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- LOW BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
19	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000 EACH		4,500.0000	7,500.0000	66.67 %
			4,500.00	7,500.00	3,000.00
20	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	160.0000 HR		45.0000	10.0000	-77.78 %
			7,200.00	1,600.00	-5,600.00
21	PAINT LINE				
	87330.0000 L.F.		0.9000	0.1500	-83.33 %
			78,597.00	13,099.50	-65,497.50
22	PLASTIC DIAGONAL ARROW-TYPE D				
	6.0000 EACH		150.0000	205.0000	36.67 %
			900.00	1,230.00	330.00
23	SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 4				
	0.8000 MI.		1,000.0000	3,600.0000	260.00 %
			800.00	2,880.00	2,080.00
24	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2				
	13.7000 HUND		300.0000	330.0000	10.00 %
			4,110.00	4,521.00	411.00
25	PERMANENT SIGNING				
	L.S.				14.66 %
			20,060.00	23,000.00	2,940.00
26	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING				
	51900.0000 L.F.		0.1500	0.1500	0.00 %
			7,785.00	7,785.00	0.00
27	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAC 2009				
	L.S.				1.69 %
			23,600.00	24,000.00	400.00
28	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	4.0000 EACH		3,500.0000	1,500.0000	-57.14 %
			14,000.00	6,000.00	-8,000.00
29	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	210.0000 HR		5.0000	35.0000	600.00 %
			1,050.00	7,350.00	6,300.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/12/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:14

PS&E JOB NO : 04A010 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006779 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1814

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 002
TITLE : US 2
OLD US 2 VIC TO SR 522 VIC
SAFETY
04A010

----- LOW BIDDER -----

WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1525 E MARINE VIEW DR

PROJECT : , NH-0002(244), STPH-0002(244)
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
30	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES				
		L.S.			233.33 %
			7,500.00	25,000.00	17,500.00
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR				
	480.0000	HR	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %
			19,200.00	19,200.00	0.00
32	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE				
	20.0000	DAY	70.0000	1.0000	-98.57 %
			1,400.00	20.00	-1,380.00
33	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR				
	200.0000	HR	45.0000	40.0000	-11.11 %
			9,000.00	8,000.00	-1,000.00
34	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A				
	507.0000	S.F.	15.0000	30.0000	100.00 %
			7,605.00	15,210.00	7,605.00
35	DIRECTIONAL BORING				
	100.0000	L.F.	34.0000	80.0000	135.29 %
			3,400.00	8,000.00	4,600.00
36	CONTINUOUS CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP				
	10.2000	MI.	1,100.0000	4,000.0000	263.64 %
			11,220.00	40,800.00	29,580.00
OTHER ITEMS					
37	CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE				
		L.S.			42.86 %
			700.00	1,000.00	300.00
38	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			3,000.00	3,000.00	
39	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/12/2004

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 13:14

PS&E JOB NO : 04A010 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO : 006779 REGION NO : 1
VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL1814

BIDS OPENED ON : May 5 2004
AWARDED ON : May 10 2004

HWY : SR 002
TITLE : US 2
OLD US 2 VIC TO SR 522 VIC
SAFETY
04A010
PROJECT : , NH-0002(244), STPH-0002(244)
COUNTY(S) : SNOHOMISH

----- LOW BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
1525 E MARINE VIEW DR
EVERETT WA 982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
40	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00	
41	SPCC PLAN				
		L.S.			-70.00 %
			5,000.00	1,500.00	-3,500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$373,836.00</u>	<u>\$365,365.65</u>	<u>-2.27%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$373,836.00</u>	<u>\$365,365.65</u>	<u>-2.27%</u>